
 
 

RfP14/00931 Company to undertake collection, development and dissemination of 

successful stories of women leaders in print, on-line and audio-visual media 

 

Q.1 In  Annex IV, the Percentage of Total Price (Weight for payment) consists 120% rather than 100%. 

Explain please how we should count the percentage. 

A: Please refer to Amendment no. 1 which contains the clarification of this document.  

Q.2 In case of the Lot 3 (for TV and radio), how long the spots on successful women should be?  

A: The applicant should present his offer on the method for development and dissemination of 

successful stories in audio-visual media. It could be an interview, a story in the news bulletin, 

participation within a broadcast etc. The length of story depends on the method of its 

dissemination. The applicant should specify in the application the dissemination method and the 

appropriate length of the story. 

Q.3 The deadline for applications’ submission is set up for 22 December 2014 in the Request for 

Proposal. In the same time, another date- 09 January 2015- appears in the announcement as extended 

deadline. Which date should be taken into consideration when is prepared the timeframe? 

A: Please take into consideration the 09 January 2015 as deadline when the application is 

prepared. 

Q.4 Could be developed and disseminate the successful stories of women from abroad? 

A. Yes, if the women are the citizens of the Republic of Moldova, but live abroad.  

 


